

Judi Adams Rules Committee Chairman Email: dandd.judi@gmail.com

322 Bienville Drive Gretna, LA 70056

Board of Directors

PRESIDENT
Evelyn Green
GBC Minerals, Ltd

PRESIDENT ELECT **Philana Thompson**Merrion Oil & Gas Corp

SECRETARY
Connie Bass
New Tex Trucking

TREASURER **Barbara Pappas**Cobra Oil & Gas Corp.

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT **Keith Atkins** Murphy USA Inc.

PARLIAMENTARIAN **Sheryl Minear, RP** Silver Oil & Gas Inc.

CENTRAL REGION DIRECTOR **Kay McKinley**

NORTHEAST REGION DIRECTOR Cindy Krebs

SOUTHEAST REGION DIRECTOR **Margie Steed**

WEST REGION DIRECTOR **Heather Woods** Souder, Miller & Assoc. April 2021

TO: ADDC Members

FROM: 2021 Rules Committee

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendments to ADDC Bylaws

And/or Standing Rules

In accordance with Article XXV- Amendments Section 1.

These bylaws may be amended at a convention of the Association by two-thirds (2/3) vote provided:...(b) That copies of the proposed amendments with the recommendations of the Rules Committee and the Board of Directors shall be distributed at least forty (40) days and not more than six (6) months prior to the convention.

The deadline to submit proposed amendments to the ADDC Bylaws and/or Standing Rules to the Rules Committee for presentation to the delegates at the 2021 ADDC Convention was set for February 19, 2021.

The 2021 Rules Committee is presenting four (4) proposed amendments to the ADDC Bylaws and seven (7) proposed amendment to the ADDC Standing Rules. The ADDC Board and Rules Committee submitted all but one of the proposed amendments; the Club Bylaws/Guidelines Review Committee submitted one (1) proposed amendment to ADDC Bylaws.

I'm attaching the Proposed Amendments (seven -7 pages) and a brief summary (two -2 pages) for review. The files will also be posted on the ADDC website under News & Publications/Committee News - April 2021.

Regional directors will present the proposed amendments at their respective regional meetings for discussion. If any regional director, club president, or member has a question, please contact me or ADDC Parliamentarian Sheryl Minear.

Delegates will vote on the amendments at the ADDC Convention to be held September 22-25 in New Orleans, Louisiana. I will send another letter with instructions for delegates regarding Rules in August.

Thank you to the Rules Committee, ADDC Board, and ADDC Parliamentarian Sheryl Minear for their assistance with the process of preparing the amendments.

Regards, Judi Adams

Cc: Evelyn Green, Cindy Krebs, Sheryl Minear attachments